Agenda	Item	Number
	.31	

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department Sewer Division requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids for Birdland pump station gate replacement; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid D19-043 to nine (9) potential bidders with four (4) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Story Construction Co., 2810 Wakefield Circle, Ames, Iowa 50010, Mike Espeset, President, at a total cost of \$110,595.00 and

WHEREAS, funding is available from E104PW99/SS049, CIP/PW-Sanitary Sewer Projects; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Public Works Department recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the low dollar compliant bid for Birdland pump station gate replacement as submitted by Story Construction Co. at a total cost of \$110,595.00.

Moved by	to adopt

Approved as to form:

Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	
COWNIE					
BOESEN					
COLEMAN					
GATTO					
GRAY					
MANDELBAUM	ĺ				
WESTERGAARD					
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED			APPROVED		

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

City	Clerk
 Caty	CICIN

CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

WRF

Bid No. D19-043

	Opened: 3/15/19	Opened by: MD	Req. # 19907845	
Bidder	Story Construction	Minturn, Inc.	CL Carroll Co.	Cramer and Assoc.
Address	2810 Wakefield Cr.	144 W. Front St.	3623 6th Ave	3100 SW Brookside Dr.
City	Ames	Brooklyn, IA	Des Moines	Grimes
Terms	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	
FOB:	Jobsite			Jobsite
Delivery:	259 days	by 11/31/19	20 weeks	by 11/30/19
Gate Replacement per specifications	\$110,595.00	\$118,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$159,600.00

Birdland Sanitary Gate Replacement

NO RESPONSE FROM:

Herberger Construction J&K Contracting Jensen Construction Synergy Contracting United Contractors